BYLAW NO. 9798

The Plumbing Permits Amendment Bylaw, 2021

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

S	h	<u>_</u>	rt	Т	itl	6
J		v	ıι		ıu	C

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Plumbing Permits Amendment Bylaw*, 2021.

Purpose

2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend *The Plumbing Permits Bylaw* to revise the permit fees for 2022 and 2023.

Bylaw No. 6583 Amended

3. The Plumbing Permits Bylaw is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Schedule "A" Amended

4. Schedule "A" is repealed and the schedule marked as Schedule "A" to this Bylaw is substituted.

Coming into Force

5. This Bylaw comes into force on January 1, 2022.

Mayor	City Clerk		
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2021.	
Read a second time this	day of	, 2021.	
Read a first time this	day of	, 2021.	

Schedule "A" to Bylaw No. 9798

Schedule "A"

Plumbing Permit Fees

	2022	2023
Minimum Permit Fee	\$115.00	\$120.00
Cost per Fixture	\$ 22.40	\$ 24.00
Per fixture fee to adjust permit up	\$ 21.89	\$ 21.89
Partial Inspection Fee	\$ 76.50	\$ 78.00
Re-Inspection (call back) fee	\$102.00	\$104.00
Returned item fee	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00